
Sat, Mar 25	 Opening Night - Outlaw Figure 8, Street Stocks, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, Faskarts
Sat, Apr 01	 Saturday Night Racing - Late Models, Thunder Roadsters, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Hart’s Auto Figure 8
Sat, Apr 08       Sport Clips Night at the Races Presented by Madison County Storm Water Quality Partnership - Non-Wing 
	 Anderson Sprints -Glen Niebel Classic, NSTA Top Speed Modified Tour, ThunderCars, Faskarts
Sat, Apr 15	 Saturday Night Racing - Kenyon Midgets, Vores Compact Touring Series, Late Models
Sat, Apr 22	 Saturday Night Racing - Late Models, ThunderCars, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives
Sat, Apr 29	 Saturday Night Racing  -  CRA Street Stocks,  Hart’s Auto Figure 8, Thunder Roadsters
Sat, May 06       Saturday Night Racing presented by AERCO Heating and Cooling -  ARCA/CRA Super Series Late Models Koorsen 

Fire & Security 125, ThunderCars, CRA Street Stocks
Sat, May 13         Saturday Night Racing - CRA Late Model Sportsman, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Thunder Roadsters, Faskarts, 

Hart’s Auto Figure 8
Sat, May 20	 Spring Championships presented by Talecris Plasma Resources - Late Models, Street Stocks,  Hart’s Auto Figure 8,  
	 Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Thunder Roadsters, ThunderCars

	 PAY LESS LITTLE 500 WEEK
Fri, May 26	 Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW GM Practice and Bump Day (DAY) 
Fri, May 26	 Don and Mel Kenyon Classic - Kenyon Midgets, Thunder Roadsters, Fireworks presented by Anderson Madison County 

Visitors Bureau, Hoosier Park, Maplewood Cemetery
Sat, May 27	 69th Annual Pay Less Little 500 presented by UAW-GM
Sat, Jun 03	 Saturday Night Racing - Late Models, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives 50
Sat, Jun 10	 Military Appreciation Night presented by Double T Leather - Kenyon Midgets, VROA Modifieds, Street Stocks, CSR Super 

Cups
Sat, Jun 17	 CRA Street Stock 200 presented by Star Financial Bank - CRA Street Stocks, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, 
	 Thunder Roadsters
Fri, Jun 23	 Practice for  ARCA/CRA Super Series Late Models ONLY
Sat, Jun 24	 Parallax Power Supply Redbud 400 presented by Mitch Smith Auto Service and Perfecto - ARCA/CRA Super Series 

Late Models
Sat, Jul 01	 Saturday Night Racing - CRA Late Models Sportsman Concentrix 75, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, ThunderCars, Thunder Roadsters
Tue, Jul 04	 Cricket Wireless Figure 8 Madness presented by Anderson Madison County Visitors Bureau - Outlaw Figure 8’s, Hart’s 

Auto Figure 8, Front Wheel Drives Figure 8, Trailer Race Figure 8, School Bus Figure 8  Fireworks
Sat, Jul 08	 Saturday Night Racing - Kenyon Midgets Parallax Power Supply 30, ThunderCars, Vores Compact Touring Series, Indy 

Champ Karts
Sat, Jul 15	 Edgewater Woods 68th Annual National Crown Alzheimers Awareness Night - Hart’s Auto Figure 8,  Late Models, 
	 Legends, ThunderCars
Sat, Jul 22	 Mid Season Championships presented by Talecris  -  Street Stocks, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Hart’s Auto 
	 Figure 8, Late Models, ThunderCars
Sat, Jul 29	 Saturday NIght Racing presented by Cintas - Street Stocks,  Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Faskarts,  NSTA Top 

Speed Modified Tour
Sat, Aug 05	 Murat Shrine Night at the Races - Kenyon Midgets Parallax Power Supply 30, Late Models, Indy Champ Karts, Front Wheel 

Drive Figure 8’s
Fri, Aug 11	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Aug 12	 Intersect Night at the Races presented by AERCO Heating and Cooling - Must See Racing Winged Sprints, Late Models, 

Thunder Roadsters, Legends
Sat, Aug 19	 Saturday Night Racing - Street Stocks, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, ThunderCars, VROA Modifieds
Sat, Aug 26	 Grant Fritz/Greg Dietzen Memorial - 	 Legends, Late Models, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, Indy Champ Karts
Sat, Sep 02	 Night of Thrills presented by Hoosier Park Racing and Casino, the Herald Bulletin, Mitch Smith Auto Service and
	 Perfecto -  Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Front Wheel Drive Figure 8, Trailer Race Figure 8 Fireworks
Sat, Sep 09	 First Responders Night presented by Madison County Storm Water Quality Partnership - Street Stocks, Thunder 
	 Roadsters, CSR Super Cups, VROA Modifieds, Legends
Sat, Sep 16	 Saturday Night Racing - Late Models, Street Stocks, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives, Faskarts
Sat, Sep 23	 Saturday Night Racing - ThunderCars, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, Legends, Indy Champ Karts, CSR Super Cups
Fri, Sep 29	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Sep 30	 Season Championships Presented by Thompson Insurance - Late Models, Street Stocks, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, Marcum’s 

Welding Front Wheel Drives, ThunderCars, Thunder Roadsters
Fri, Oct 6	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Oct 07	 Paint the Night Pink presented by WolfeRich Insurance with Tony Elliott Classic - Non-Wing Anderson Sprints, 

Kenyon Midgets Parallax Power Supply 30, Faskarts
Fri, Oct 13	 Open Practice - All Divisions
Sat, Oct 14	 Tom Wood Stock Car Festival - Outlaw Figure 8, Late Models, Street Stocks, Hart’s Auto Figure 8, ThunderCars, Marcum’s 

Welding Front Wheel Drives, Thunder Roadsters, Legends, Faskarts
Sat, Nov 04	 Turkey Bash - Street Stocks, ThunderCars, Marcum’s Welding Front Wheel Drives,  Front Wheel Drive Figure 8, 
	 Thunder Roadsters
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